ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
THIRD ADDENDUM TO
SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD ADDENDUM TO SERVICE AGREEMENT (“Third Addendum”) is entered into
this ‘75 day of OO~ , 2016, by and between the Board of County
Commissioners of Adams County, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams County Parkway,
Brighton, CO 80601, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Maple Star Colorado, 2250
South Oneida Street, Suite 100, Denver, Colorado, 80224, hereinafter referred to as the
“Contractor.”

RECITALS
WHEREAS, on February 27, 2013, the County entered into a Service Agreement with Maple
Star Colorado to provide Domestic Violence Reduction Services for the Adams County

Department of Human Services/Division of Children and Family Services; and,

WHEREAS,; thé County extended the agreement for one (1) additional eighteen (18) month term
beginning January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, Maple Star Colorado agrees to hold pricing throughout the 2015/2016 renewal; and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually agreed to amend the Service Agreement to
extend the term beginning July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agreement to
extend the term beginning July 1, 2016 through September 30, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows;

1. The Service Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement from
July 1, 2016 through September 30, 2016.
2. The fee schedule will remain as follows:
2016 Child Welfare Block Grant-80% | Adams County-20% | Total Year Price
3 months $27,942.60 $6985.65 $34,928.25
Not to exceed total contract price: $34,928.25

3. Nothing expressed or implied in this Third Addendum is intended or shall be
construed to confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right,
remedy, or claim under or by reason of this Third Addendum or any terms,
conditions, or provisions hereof. All terms, conditions, and provisions in this Third
Addendum by and on behalf of the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole
and exclusive benefit of the County and the Contractor.

2016.445 Domestic Violence Reduction Services/Maple Star Colorado/Addendum Three



4,  If any provision of this Third Addendum is determined to be unenforceable or invalid
for any reason, the remainder of the Third Addendum shell remain in effect, unless
otherwise- terminated in accordance with the terms comtained in the Service

Agreement,

5. Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this
' Third Addendum, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and

obligations herein described.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMM}SSIONERS
ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO

ATTEST:
STAN MARTIN
CLERK AND RECORDER

CH Mmﬂl

Deputy Clerk _

' MAPLE STAR COLORADO

1 /2.5/ (b
Date 7

Approved as to form:

Q. A

Adamns County Attorney’s Office

MEGAN R. REINBOLD
NOTARY PUBLIC

'STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID mmm
- MY COMMIBSION EXPIRER-QOTOBER 14, 2018

2016.445 Domestic Violence Reduction Services/Maple Star Colorado/Addendum Three




OFFEROR’S CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute, § 8-17.5-101, ef.seq., as amended 5/13/08, as a
prerequisite to entering into an agreement for services with Adams County, Colorado, the
undersigned offeror hereby certifies that at the time of this certification, offeror does not
knowingly employ or contract with an illegal alien who will perform work under the awarded
agreement for services and that the offeror will participate in the E-Verify ngram or
Department program, ag those terms are defined in CR.S. § 8-17.5-101, et. seq. in order to
confirm the employment eligibility of all employees who are newly hired for employment to

perform work under the awarded agreement.

OFFEROR:

[0~

Date

Note: Registration for the E-Verify Program can be compieted at: hups//www.vis-
dhs.com\emploverregistration. It is recommended that employers review the sample
“memorandum of understanding™ availablc at the website prior to registering.




